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TO cHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND TO
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AND BY—AWS.

CONFIRM LOCATION OF ALL UNPERGROAUND SERVICES PRIOR
TO EXCAVATION

PO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. cOPYRIGHT RESERVED.

ltem Ontario Building Code Data Matrix Parts 3 & 9 OBC 2012 Reference
1 Project Description: X New O Part11  [O0 Part3 X Part9
O Addition 1.1.24. (A)
O Alteration 9.10.1.3.
O Change of Use
2 Major Occupancy(s): _ D  (BUILDING 1 ON SITE PLAN) 3.1.21.(1) 9.10.2.
3 Building Area (sq.m.) _ 557.4 m2 1.4.1.2.(A) 1.4.1.2.(A)
4 Gross Floor Area (sq.m.) 559.26 m2 1.41.2.(A) 1.4.1.2.(A)
5 Number of Storeys: Above grade 1 Below grade 0 1.4.1.2.(A)&3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2. (A) &9.10.4.
6 Height of building (m.) _ 6.61m__ Mid-roof line from average grade
7 | Number of Streets/Access Routes: 3 3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.
8 Building Classification: 3.2.2.55 3.2.2.20.-83. 9.10.2.
9 Sprinkler System Proposed: O Entire building 3.2.2.20.-83. 9.10.8.2.
Note: O Addition only
O Inlieu or roof rating 3.2.1.5.
X Not required 3.2.2.17.
10 | Standpipe required: O Yes X No 3.2.9. N/A
1 Fire Alarm required: O Yes X No 3.24. 9.10.18.
12 | Water Service/Supply is Adequate: K Yes O No 3.257. N/A
13 | High building: O Yes X No 3.28. N/A
14 | Permitted Construction: [ Combustible [1 Non-combustible X Both 3.2.2.20.-83. 9.10.6.
15 | Mezzanine(s) Area (sq.m.) N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)8) 9.10.4.1.
16 Occupant load based on: [0 sq.m./person X design of building 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3.
Offices Occupancy Load persons
Showroom: Occupancy Load persons
Business, Personal services: Occupancy 4.6persim2 , .., 120 persons
Garage: Occupancy _ | oad persons
17 | Barrier-free Design: X Yes [ No (Explain) 3.8. 9.5.2.
18 | HazardousSubstance: [0 Yes X No 3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19. 9.10.1.3. (4)
19 | Required Fire Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. 3.2.2.20.-83. & 3.2.1.4. 9.10.8.
Resistance Rating F.R.R. (Hours) or Description (SB-2) 9.10.8.
(FRR) Floors 3/4 Hours N/A_Slab-on-grade
Roof _ 0 _ Hours 3/4 HR. Celling Provided (SB-3 R1)
Mezzanine _ NA Hours 1 HR. Clg Service Rm ( SB-3 M2)
F.R.R. of Supporting Listed Design No.
Members or Description (SB-2)
Floors _34 ___ Hours N/A
Roof 34 Hours OBC SB-2 2.6.4.,2.6.5..26.1.F.
Mezzanine — VA Hours
20 Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls 3.2.3. 9.10.14.
Wall | Areaof EBF | L.D. | LUHor | Permitted Max. | Proposed% | F.R.R. | Listed Design | Combustible |Non-Combustible| Comb. Non-Comb.
(sq.m.) (m) | HL % of Openings of Openings | (Hours) | or Descripion | Construction | Construction | Cladding |Cladding
North/West 66.3 2198 | 5.0 38.6 12.9 3/4hr |SB-2 234ACD| X X
South/East 66.3 30| 50 16.0 12.9 ihr  |SB-2 234ACD| X X
South/Wes|l  110.5 24.5 84 100 0.05 NA X X
NorthEast|  110.5 21.3| 84 100 40.8 NA X X
21 Other - Describe
Combustible Insulation is permitted in roof and wall compositions as per 3.1.5.3 and 3.1.5.12
22 Energy Efficiency Design Compliance Path:
SB-10 Division 5 Building Envelope Requirements for Climate Zone 1 for Non-residential Occupancy Part 9 Buildings - APPLIED
23 | Fenestration %: Front=41%, Rear = 0%, Sides = 13% each. Ratio to wall surfaces: Total wall area = 4406sf, Total fenestration area = 872sf- 19.8% RATIO
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CONSULTANTS:
10 |REVISED TO CITY COMMENTS AUG 20,19
09 [REVISED TO CITY COMMENTS JULY 12/19
08 |REVISED MATRIX PER NEW SITE PLAN | MAY 28/19
AND REVISED PROJECT ADDRESS
07 |FOR PERMIT NOV 16,18
06 |REVISED TO 5 RETAIL UNITS WITH 0CT 22/18
CORRECTIONS TO ALL DWGS &
SUBMITTED FOR FINAL REVIEW.
05 |SUBMITTED FOR M&E P.ENG. AUG 31/18
04 |RE-SUBMITTED FOR STRUCTURAL MAR 9/18
O3 [REVISED FOR CLIENT REVIEW JUNE 29/12
02 |REVISED FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 24/12
O1 |SUBMITTED FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 23/12
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